Presentation for 4-Year Bound Seniors




What we will cover today:

1. Choosing a College and Major
UC & CSU Requirements

UC Personal Insight Questions
UC/CSU EOP

.N

Private School Recommendation Letters
Financial Aid/Scholarships/Scams
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Choosing a College...there are many
factors to consider!

e Location e Financial Aid

e Size e Housing

e Major e Facilities

e Admission e ‘Activities
Requirements o. Campus visits

e Academics e Environment

e College Expenses



Minimum Requirements
(refer to pages 3 & 4 of handout)

3.0 GPA minimum 2.0 GPA minimum
(A-G courses only from |(A-G courses only from
grades 10 and 11) grades 10 and 11)

SAT or ACT w/ writing* SAT or ACT*

Students may earn up to eight semesters of honors points.
No honors points awarded for D or F grades.

*Many campuses will still accept scores through
December 2017
CSU code: #3594



3)

California State Universities (CSU)
(refer to pages 4- 6 of handout)

Application is open October 1
— November 30.
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CSU Eligibility Index

e You must meet minimum eligibility requirements to apply
to a UC or a CSU. Please refer to the eligibility index so you

can calculate your GPA and SAT scores to determine
eligibility.

e Remember that meeting eligibility does not guarantee you
a spot in the college of your choice.

e Remember to apply to a “safe” or backup school!
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CSU Eligibility Index ..

SAT Eligibility Index Table of California High School
Graduates or Residents of California
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Five Reasons Why Your Major Might
Not Be As Important As You Think

1. Employers aren’t interested in what you
THINK they're interested in.

2. Medical schools and law schools (grad
schools) don’t really care about your
major.

3. Majors don’t necessarily lead to careers.

4. Your job may not exist yet.

5. Your major\y Seemesmucr  >fine your pay.
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The California
State University
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Csy AVERAGE GPA | AVERAGE 5AT | AVERAGE ACT
Bakerzneid 32 SEd 19
Channel isiands | 3.22 1070 21
Chico 3.45 1080 22
Comingusz Hills | 3.13 LE] i7
East Bay 301 1002 15
Frasno 346 215 20
Fullerton 358 1022 22
Humbaoldt 31 1050 20
Lomg B=ach 35 1130 23
Los angeles 3.16 1001 193
mMartime 305376 1060-1250 22-27
Morterey Bay 3E3 1100 73
Korthndge 343 s iz
Fomana 345 245 23
SaCramento 341 1057 21
San Bernarding 3.30 527 =]
San Duego 3.BE7 1241 266
San Francisco 308 ERE] 15
5an boss 33 1119 22
San Luis Obispo | 4.04 1391 30
3an Maroos 33 1030 22
sonoma 32 1020 22
Stanislaus 338 a7 20

Source: 2017 Cal State Campus Presentations




EOP

Educational Opportunity Program

EOP is a support program for undergraduate students who need admission
assistance and support services to succeed in college.

Who may be eligible?

e Low-income or educationally disadvantaged students (meet income guidelines)
e First generation students

e Californiaresidents

e Must be approved by the EOP selection committee based on educational background

For UC Schools: Short answer space is within the main UC application.

For CSU: You will be asked if you want to apply within your application.

You will need two recommendation forms from two non-family adults
who know you best.

.

' v
,--"' ..H EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM



EOP continued.....

"EOP Application Booklet" available on CSU Mentor website

EOP can provide:

Special admission consideration

Financial aid assistance

Orientation to college

Academic advising, counseling, and peer advising
Writing and college transition course (EOP 100)
Career counseling

Tutoring

Graduate placement information

Priority deadline is November 30th

¢ 9

o .Y
— HH EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM



University of California (UC)

e Admission is extremely competitive

e Application is now open at
universityofcalifornia.edu

@ Davis

® Berkeley e Submit November 1 — November 30!

® Santa Cruz
® Merced

#® Santa Barbara
® Los Angeles

Irvine ® g Riverside
® San Diego




UNIVERSITY
OF
CALIFORNIA

(page 3)

UC Freshman Application Data
CA Resident

This quick glance ot Compus Application Data on freshmen is intended for use by California high school counselors in

advising students to opply. Numbers may change without notice.

Applications:

At

Berkelay

Envails
Apglications:
Admbts:

B

K]

Errolis:
‘Applications:

Sdenits:

Irvine

Ervoils:
Advils:

Errails:

Los Angeles

Arclhcatiens:

Admits

Mierced

Errails:

Applications:

Ademits:

Enrolls:
Applications:
Admits:
Errolis:
Applications:
Admils;
Erralis:
Applcations:

Adiits

Santa Cruz  Santa Barbars  San Diego

Erralis:

Fall 2015

145,702

8,734

15,945

25,354

‘1507
4,071

155,152

18,2386

4272

57,522

9371

4,085
17,456
logzd

1,775

33,903

18,091

5,889

53,720

16,161

5,638
52206

17,491

3,841

JBM5E

117,359

3,112

Fall 2016x

a5, 748
3,505
la,715
153,345
12,591
4,608
57,507
21,246
4,841
58,830
10,405
4,863
118,037
| 12,511
2034
135,520
24,171
5,177
155,251
18,727
la,138
55,136
20,076
4718
40,127
22,157

|3,7e5

Fall 2017:

49,280

18,715

151,435

13,480

63,119

21,056

163,516

52592

120,713

15301

38,556

22,105

58,007

18,520

58,402

15,351

42,705

19,258

Fall 2017
Admit Rate

0%

&1

33%

15%

L

57%

31%

3TN

45%

GPA of middle 253
75% of students
admitted in fall 2017

416 -4.32

404 -4.28

404 -4 37

4.19-433

3.37-3.90

3.61-405

4.10-4.30

400 -4 37

377-416

SATsand ACT
Composite soores of
middle 25%-75% of
students admitted in

fall 2017

ALCT: 29 - 34
SAT: 1240 - 1450

ACT: 25 - 33
SAT. 1160 - 1380

ACT 35-32
SAT- 1170- 1370

ACT: 28 - 34
SAT: 1220 - 1450

ACT. 19-27
SAT. 1010- 1220

ACT. 22 - 30
SAT 1100 - 1290

ACT. 27 - 34
SAT 1210- 1420

ACT: 27 -33
SAT: 1130 - 1400

ALCT: 26-32
SAT: 1180 - 1360

sSowros: Unnversity of Califormia, Office of the President, Student Affsirs, Undergraduats Admissions. Dats for 3015 and 2016 applcations, sdmits, and enrolls ars

Frarn the UG Systerm, Informalion Cenber

2 Dxata for Fall 2017 applications, admits, GPA, test scores and admit rates are a snapshot as of 6/21/17

7547 Evidence Based Beading & Writing and SAT fdath



How are UC applications evaluated?

14 Factors Considered:

e Academic grade point average in all completed "a-g" courses, including additional
points for completed UC-certified honors courses.

Scores on the following tests: ACT Plus Writing or the SAT Reasoning Test.

Number of, content of and performance in academic courses beyond the minimum
"a-g" requirements.

e Number of and performance in UC-approved honors, Advanced Placement,
International Baccalaureate Higher Level and transferable college courses.

¢ Identification by UC as being ranked in the top 9 percent of your high school class at
the end of your junior year (Eligible in the Local Context, or ELC).

e Quality of your senior-year program as measured by the type and number of
academic courses in progress or planned.

e Quality of your academic performance relative to the educational opportunities
available in your high school.

Outstanding performance in one or more specific subject areas.
Outstanding work in one or more special projects in any academic field of study.

http://admission.universityofcalifornia.edu



How are UC applications evaluated?

Recent, marked improvement in academic performance as demonstrated by
academic GPA and the quality of coursework completed or in progress.

Special talents, achievements and awards in a particular field, special skills,
special interests, experiences that demonstrate unusual promise for leadership or
other significant experiences or achievements that demonstrate the student's promise
for contributing to the intellectual vitality of a campus.

Completion of special projects undertaken in the context of your high school
curriculum or in conjunction with special school events, projects or programs.

Academic accomplishments in light of your life experiences and special
circumstances, including but not limited to: disabilities, low family income, first
generation to attend college, need to work, disadvantaged social or educational
environment, difficult personal and family situations or circumstances, refugee status
or veteran status.

Location of your secondary school and residence.

http://admission.universityofcalifornia.edu




UC Personal Insight

Questions
UC Video '

. -, | “J. ik kS s
' A Answering the UC e -
i i ! ] i :I-."-i b e e
4 Personal Insight Questions e, 3



http://admission.universityofcalifornia.edu/how-to-apply/personal-questions/index.html

Activities Tips for UC/Private App
See handout before describing your activities!
Tip #2: Emphasize tangible,

measurable impact. I,EnnEHSI'“P
Whom did your activity help? How ) ’ 9’““
many people? How much money did | "'f" “ (
you raise? ' \ -
Instead of: -' y"i}‘
Raised money for children in Africa. ' &
Try: Raised $3,000 to provide three
uniforms and scholarships for students 5

IT'S I(INI] OEA BIG DEAL

attending the Joseph Waweru Home
School in Kenya



Private Schools

e They have their own deadlines and requirements.
e Some have a “No Loan” policy.

e Many require an additional financial aid application -
The CSS Profile.

e Recommendation letters are usually required.
e Many private schools are on commonapp.org

e Many schools require supplemental essays




Recommendation Letters

Must fill out a blue student information packet.
(available in the Counseling Office)

October 31 is the deadline to give your student
information packet to your counselor.

Your packet must be turned in 2 weeks prior to
your first deadline.

Ask for a recommendation letter only if you
are serious about attending a

private school.




Application Fee Walivers

UC/CSU

e Fee Waivers eligibility is determined within the online
application

e |tis crucial that the financial information you provide is
accurate as the system does not allow you to “go back
once it has registered your financial information

e A supplemental application is available for fee waivers
that cannot be determined within the online application

)

Private Schools

e College Board Fee Waivers are sent to you digitally
once you have used an SAT Fee Waiver.

e You can also request fee waivers on Common App




10.

11.

12.

i3,

14.

15,

16.

17.

STOP!!!! Read this before you apply!

Create a new emall address (an appropriate one) to be used for only college/financial aid.

Check this email address weekly,

Remember to capitalize your name, address, etc. on your applications. Use your official name.

List 12® grade 1* semester courses as IN PROGRESS (IP) and 2™ semester courses as PLANNED (PL).

Your CA SSID can be found on your transcript next to your AUSD 1D number,

Enter your grades exactly as they appear on your transcript. Our school district does not give plus/minus grades,

List repeated courses/grades in the year you took them; nat in place of your original course/grade. For UCs, you
must list BOTH courses/grades.

Do not open multiple CSU applications. Complete one application and then the information will repopulate to
the next application you open.

AP Government is a fall semester class. 2™ semester, it is Economics. Not AP Economics.

Government goes in the Social Sclence section. Economics goes In the College Prep Flective section. They are
bath semester long classes.

Only use courses on the A-G course list. Culinary arts, peer counseling, conflict mediation, leadership, PE, etc.
are not on this list and do not go on your application,

See your counselor if you find thal you need o type in your classes. They should all be in the drop down boxes,

Remember that EOP requires an additional application that needs to be completed after you submit your CSU
application. Yau should submit your Cal State COP applications by November 30,

UC/CSU application fee waivers are embedded in the application. There is nothing to get from your counselor,

Do your college applications BEFORE your financial aid application,

When you submit your Cal State application, you will first be sent an actlvation code. You need to retrieve that
code from your email and enter it in on your application. THEN you can submit. If you don't enter the activation
code, your application was not submitted!

You will get emails from the schools to which you applied asking you te set up your portals. This is where you
will find future communications from your colleges. You need to set up your partals, find the “To Da List” in
each portal, and make sure you accomplish all of the tasks asked of you. If you don't check your portal, you will
mlss Important deadlines. If you miss a DEADLINE, you will have your admission REVOKED. Check your portals
weeklyl



How Will | Pay For College?

e Free Application for Federal Student Aid

(FAFSA)- Application opens October 1, 2016.
e Cal Grants- Cal Grant A, Cal Grant B, & Cal Grant C
e Loans
e Work-Study
e Scholarship
e CSS Profile

Counselors will present about Financial Aid in detail in
tomorrow.



Scholarship Scams

Scam-Spotting Rules:

« Don’t pay money to get money.
Too good to be true? It probably is.
Spend time applying, not money.
Legitimate scholarships are never guaranteed.
Feel suspicious? Trust your instinct.



Important Dates and
College Application Help

Please refer to page ONE of your packet!




Resources g w

San Gabriel High School Class of 2018

Addrass: 01 Remana St. Ssn Gabriel, C& 91775
"riore Numoer: BZE-343-5830
Schood code: 0320353

Where do | applhy?
UCs — sdmissions. universityofoalitornis. edu Tl Skabes — weanw_calstate. edu)/apply
2rivate Schools — WhiwW.COMEm ORapp. of g oF on thesir school websibs
Where can | get help?

Application kedp: Counssiors will be in the E207 computer lab from 2-3pm on the following
days:

Thursday, Cctober S
Thursday, October 19
Wednasdey, Movember 1 [E206)

Tuesday, Nowember 7
Thursday, Mowermiber 16
Wednasdey, November 29 [EZDE)

Edwin Walencia from College Conpsc  He is in the College and Canesr Center full trme and c2n
rizlp with any aspect of the collzge/financisl =id process. He i = grest resource, so please uwe
vim?

BAs. An—the CTE Counssdor in the Collzge =nd Career Cerber

Your Counselor!

Important Dates to Remember

October 19 AUSD College Fair B-Bpm SaHS

Ortober 31 Desdline to sunmit your ietter of recommendstion request (o your
counsafior. Yiou must complete the packet cnline st sghs.matadors.org,.
It i listed under the Resources section.

UMC Open Houses:  WCLA: Oct. 7° uch oct 28 UCR: Oct 28" or Now. 18"

SAT Eensoning and Subject Test Dbes

Movember 4 Fegistrotion cecdiing is Octobar 3

December 2 Registrotion cacdbing is Novermbar 2 [ Mok socepted by some colleges]
ALCT Dixtes

Odober 25 Fegistrotion cecdiing i7 SRpLRMEEr 22

DecEmbier 9 Registration sacdhing is Wovarmbar 3 (Mot scospted by some moileges)

Applicatson Timeline
ooober 1° S applications open onlire: T spplicetions sre currently apen.
Finsnoial Aid spplications opern.

Cctober 315t Dendline ko submit o letter of recommendstion request packst to your
counsaiar

Movember 207 UC and Col State Applications are dus! ECF applications are also due.

Early January Desdline for the Cal States to heve received your SAT/ALT scores

i Januany Send 7" semester transcripts o the colieges that are requesting them.

darch 2™ Finsnoal Aid spplications sre due

ay 1 Statement af Intert to Register [SIR] is due!

Hiow to Submit 54T and ACT scores

Famambies that yeur collepe spplkcition is st compte unlil pou Sava hiod yeur seares sant directly

L w0 B b Lot el ol ot R il LG

Univeridty ol Calilorsia
SAT: Sand one soere report 1o any UC

BT Sand oo score rapert b any BE

Ca s nin Stare Univer ety
SAT: Sand e scere repert 2o CalBamia Stame University, Manper [3554)
AT ol sight s, bodr el naed 1o Be ees 10 eich iSdadual campus. THS My S e in Thi et

i i el ik

BBt 1 it dne Laking @b Ocbodbar o Dacmbar MET, phiaes uee thie 4 [rid #2010 raparts On pod
rinfislrition. Yoo can dend your sosce 80 1 UC and b the other 3 ston feports di niseded. 11 you wail

ra sand your seeres alver the 1es, iwil cost yes maniy.
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Useful Websites
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Class of 2017: Where are they now?

University/College

ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY TEMPE
AZUSA PACIFIC UNIVERSITY

BIOLA UNIVERSITY

BOSTON UNIVERSITY

CAL POLY POMONA

CAL POLY SAN LUIS OBISPO

CAL STATE DOMINGUEZ HILLS

CAL STATE EAST BAY

CAL STATE FULLERTON

CAL STATE LONG BEACH

CAL STATE LOS ANGELES

CAL STATE NORTHRIDGE

CAL STATE SAN BERNARDING

CAL STATE UNIVERSITY MONTEREY BAY
CAL STATE UNIVERSITY SACRAMENTO
COLORADO SCHOOL OF MINES

EAST LOS ANGELES COLLEGE
GLEMDALE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HUMBOLDT STATE UNIVERSITY
LEWIS & CLARK COLLEGE
MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
MT SAN ANTOMNIO COLLEGE

NORCO COMMUNITY COLLEGE
OCIDENTAL COLLEGE

Matadors
Attending
1
1
1
1
34
[

=

University/College
PASADENA CITY COLLEGE

PITZER COLLEGE

POMONA COLLEGE

RIO HONDO COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY
SANTA MONICA CITY COLLEGE
STANBRIDGE UNIVERSITY

UC BERKELEY

UC DAVIS

UC IRVINE

UC MERCED

UC RIVERSIDE

UC SAN DIEGO

UIC SANTA BARBARA

UC SANTA CRUZ

UCLA

UNIVERSAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE OF LONG BEACH
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF LA VERNE
UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER
UNIVERSITY OF THE PACIFIC
UNIVERSITY OF THE WEST
WASHINGTOM STATE UNIVERSITY
WHITTIER COLLEGE
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Matadors
Attending
42
1
1
18
2
2
1
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Questions?

Powerpoint available soon at:

www.sghsmatadors.com/about_us/guidance.jsp



